## LINNEMANN GmbH





Linnemann GmbH · Heerweg 14-16 · 72070 Tübingen · Germany

Telefon: +49 - (0)7071 - 97555 -0 Telefax: +49 - (0)7071 - 9755510 Internet: www.linnemann-online.com E-mail: info@linnemann-online.com

Date 10.07.2023

Declaration of compliance Sanctions against Russia

Opinion on "COUNCIL REGULATION (EU) No 833/2014 of 31 July 2014 concerning restrictive measures in view of Russia's actions destabilizing the situation in Ukraine"

With the EU's 11th sanctions package, a verification requirement for iron and steel imports will come into force on September 30, 2023.

The goods concerned are described in ANNEX XVII - List of iron and steel products in accordance with Article 3g. The list with the customs tariff number groups 72..... and 73..... can be found at Lexparency

https://lexparency.de/eu/32014R0833/ANX XVII/

Specifically, this means that from September 30, 2023, proof of the country of origin of certain iron and steel goods (listed by Lexparency) that were used to process the product in a third country must be provided at the time of import.

LINNEMANN GmbH does not import any finished metal goods from Russia, nor does LINNEMANN GmbH process any primary products from Russia. LINNEMANN GmbH has requested all suppliers and pays attention to the corresponding evidence that the requirements of the 11th sanctions package are complied with. For its part, LINNEMANN GmbH takes into account that the evidence is listed when issuing certificates.

Management board

Geschäftsführung/Management board: Annette Linnemann, Martin Linnemann, Thomas Linnemann Handels-/Commercial register: Stuttgart HRB 1326 • USt.-IdNr./VAT-IdNo.: DE146893238 • St.-Nr./Tax-No.: 86 115 42001 Volksbank in der Region eG (BLZ 60391310) Konto/Account 0627413005 • BIC: GENO DE S1VBH• IBAN: DE86603913100627413005

Lite Line Markin Juneausum 7. Sunguanne